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Ardena 15W-40

Performance Claims

SAE 15W-40
API CD/SF
ACEA E2

MAN 271; MB 228.1; VOLVO VDS

Description
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High-performance universal engine oil for year-round use in all diesel engines of passenger cars with and without supercharging.

Advantages

e Prevent deposits

e Protect the engine against black sludge

e Reduce energy loss
e Minimize servicing costs

Typical characteristics

PROPERTIES METHOD
Density at 15°C ASTM D1298
Viscosity at -20°C  ASTM D5293
Viscosity at 40°C ~ ASTM D445
Viscosity at 100°C  ASTM D445
Viscosity index ASTM D2270

Flash point COC ASTM D92
Pour point ASTM D97
TBN ASTM D4739

Sulphate ashes ASTM D874

TOR LUBRICANTS NORWAY
Fjordalléen 16, 0250 Oslo, Norway
Phone: +47 852 90054

E-mail: info@nordkapp-oil.com
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kg/m3
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Packaging

TYPICAL INDICATORS VOLUME ART Ne

871 20L 0060
6200 208 L 0061
118
15,9
143
234
-32
10,6
1,08

Information in this data sheet believed to be accurate as of the date of printing. However, no warranty

or representation, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy or completeness. Data provided is given as a guide
only. It is the responsibility of the user to evaluate and use products safely. No responsibility is taken for any
damage or injury resulting from abnormal use of the material, from any failure to adhere to recommendations, or
from hazards inherent in the nature of the material. You should consult our local representative if you require any
further information.
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