

Product data

Ardena 15W-40

Performance Claims

SAE 15W-40 API CD/SF ACEA E2

MAN 271; MB 228.1; VOLVO VDS



Description

High-performance universal engine oil for year-round use in all diesel engines of passenger cars with and without supercharging.

Advantages

- Prevent deposits
- Protect the engine against black sludge
- Reduce energy loss
- Minimize servicing costs

Typical characteristics

PROPERTIES	METHOD	UNITS	TYPICAL INDICATORS
Density at 15°C	ASTM D1298	kg/m³	871
Viscosity at -20°C	ASTM D5293	cP	6200
Viscosity at 40°C	ASTM D445	cSt	118
Viscosity at 100°C	ASTM D445	cSt	15,9
Viscosity index	ASTM D2270		143
Flash point COC	ASTM D92	°C	234
Pour point	ASTM D97	°C	-32
TBN	ASTM D4739	mgKOH/g	10,6
Sulphate ashes	ASTM D874	%	1,08

Packaging

VOLUME	ART №
20 L	0060
208 L	0061

TOR LUBRICANTS NORWAY Fjordalléen 16, 0250 Oslo, Norway Phone: +47 852 90054 E-mail: info@nordkapp-oil.com Information in this data sheet believed to be accurate as of the date of printing. However, no warranty or representation, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy or completeness. Data provided is given as a guide only. It is the responsibility of the user to evaluate and use products safely. No responsibility is taken for any damage or injury resulting from abnormal use of the material, from any failure to adhere to recommendations, or from hazards inherent in the nature of the material. You should consult our local representative if you require any further information.